

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 609 of 2021

Mr Man Mohan Prasad Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opposite Parties

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK
(Through: Video Conferencing)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocate

For the O.Parties : Mrs. Bandana Sinha, AC to GA-V

04/ 29.10.2021 On the request of learned counsel for the opposite party-State, put up
this case after final outcome of LPA No. 144 of 2020.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Punit/-