

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case. (C). No. 609 of 2021

(Mr. Man Mohan Prasad Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Anr.)

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
For the Opp. Party : Mr. Sanchi Kumar, AAG-II
Ms. Surubhi, AC to AAG-II

05/ 08.12.2023 Learned counsel for opposite party-State prays for some to seek instruction and file show-cause reply regarding compliance.

As prayed, list this case on 19.01.2024.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)