

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.609 of 2021

Man Mohan Prasad Petitioner.
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the State : Mr. S. Akhtar, A.C. to A.A.G.III

Order No.08

Date: 09.02.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that L.P.A. No.144 of 2020 preferred by the State of Jharkhand challenging the order dated 28th November, 2019 passed in W.P.(S) No.181 of 2016 has been dismissed on 19th April, 2022 for non-compliance of the peremptory order. However, till date the aforesaid order passed by the writ Court has not been complied.
2. Learned A.C. to A.A.G.III appearing on behalf of the opposite parties submits that C.M.P. No.377 of 2022 has been filed for restoration of the said L.P.A.
3. As against this, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as per the online information obtained by her, the said C.M.P. is still lying defective.
4. Under the said circumstance, the opposite party no.2 is granted four weeks more time by way of last indulgence to comply the aforesaid order passed by the writ Court failing an appropriate order will be passed against the said opposite party on the next date fixed.
5. Put up this case under the same heading on 15th March, 2024.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/