

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 609 of 2021

Mr. Man Mohan Prasad	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		...	Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate
Mr. Adama Kerketta, Advocate
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Binit Chandra, A.C. to G.A.-III

■■■■

09/02.04.2024 **I.A. No. 2891 of 2024**

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 for deferring the hearing of the present contempt petition till disposal of L.P.A. No. 144 of 2020 preferred by the State of Jharkhand which is pending before learned Division Bench of this Court.

2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 submits that L.P.A. No. 144 of 2020 which was earlier dismissed for non-prosecution has been restored and the same is pending consideration before learned Division Bench of this Court. Therefore, the present contempt case may be listed after disposal of the said L.P.A.

3. Having heard learned counsel for the parties, let this case be adjourned for six weeks awaiting outcome of L.P.A. No. 144 of 2020.

4. I.A. No. 2891 of 2024 stands disposed of.

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 609 of 2021

5. Put up this case under the heading "For Admission" on 14.06.2024.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)