

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 609 of 2021

Mr. Man Mohan Prasad Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Binit Chandra, AC to AAG-III

14/ 09.08.2024 At the very outset, learned counsel appearing for the opposite parties submits that the State has preferred an appeal before the Division Bench of this Court in L.P.A. No. 144 of 2020.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that till date, no stay order has been passed in favour of the State.

Put up this case after three weeks.

Learned counsel for the State is directed either to comply the Court's order or to obtain stay order from the Division Bench on or before the next date of hearing of this matter.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.