

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 609 of 2021

With

I.A. No.10916 of 2024

With

I.A. No.10978 of 2024

Mr. Man Mohan Prasad

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Petitioner

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate

For the O.Ps. : Mr. Binit Chandra, AC to A.A.G.-II

16/ 04.10.2024 Pursuant to the order dated 06.09.2024 opposite parties were directed to comply the order but the same has not been complied till date.

By way of last indulgence, put up this case on 25.10.2024 for compliance of the Court's order.

It is made clear that if on the next date of hearing order is not complied, the Principal Secretary, Personnel Administrative Reforms and Rajbhasha Department, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi shall remain physically present in the Court to state as to why not contempt proceeding shall be initiated against her.

I.A. No.10916 of 2024 seeking exemption from appearance of opposite party no.2 on 04.10.2024 is allowed and I.A. No.10916 of 2024 stands disposed of.

I.A. No.10978 of 2024 seeking posting of the case after outcome of LPA No.144 of 2020 is not acceptable to this Court as there is no stay order and as such I.A. No.10978 of 2024 stands disposed of.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-