

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 609 of 2021

Mr. Man Mohan Prasad		Petitioner
	Versus	
State of Jharkhand & Anr.		Opp. Parties.

CORAM : HON’BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner :	Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties:	Ms. Rishi Bharti, AC to AAG-III

17/ 25.10.2024 Heard the parties.

2. As prayed, list this case on 06.12.2024, for compliance of the Court’s order dated 28.11.2019, passed in W.P.(S). No. 181 of 2016.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal